
60725-2022 Page 1/5

II.1.2.

II.1.1.

II.1.

I.5.

I.4.

I.3.

I.1.

See the notice on TED website 60725-2022 - Zadávání
Irsko-Dublin: Hasičská vozidla
OJ S 25/2022 04/02/2022
Oznámení o zahájení zadávacího řízení
Dodávky

Právní základ:
směrnice 2014/24/EU

Oddíl I: Veřejný zadavatel

Název a adresa
Úřední název: Dublin City Council
Národní identifikační číslo: N/A
Poštovní adresa: Civic Offices, Wood Quay
Obec: Dublin 8
Kód NUTS: IE061 Dublin
PSČ: Dublin
Země: Irsko
Kontaktní osoba: Seamus Martin
E-mail: seamus.martin@dublincity.ie
Tel.: +353 2224038

:Internetové adresy
Hlavní adresa: www.dublincity.ie
Adresa profilu zadavatele: https://irl.eu-supply.com/ctm/Company/CompanyInformation/Index
/267

Komunikace
Zadávací dokumentace je dostupná přímo a zcela bez omezení či poplatků na: http://irl.eu-
supply.com/app/rfq/rwlentrance_s.asp?PID=206133&B=ETENDERS_SIMPLE
Další informace lze získat na výše uvedené adrese
Nabídky nebo žádosti o účast musí být zaslány elektronicky prostřednictvím: http://irl.eu-
supply.com/app/rfq/rwlentrance_s.asp?PID=206133&B=ETENDERS_SIMPLE
Nabídky nebo žádosti o účast musí být zaslány na výše uvedenou adresu

Druh veřejného zadavatele
Regionální či místní orgán

Hlavní předmět činnosti
Služby pro širokou veřejnost

Oddíl II: Předmět

Rozsah veřejné zakázky

Název
Establishment of DPS in relation to Supply of Pre-owned Fire Appliances and Fire and 
specialist rescue and support vehicles

Hlavní kód CPV
34144210 Hasičská vozidla

https://ted.europa.eu/cs/notice/-/detail/60725-2022
mailto:seamus.martin@dublincity.ie?subject=TED
http://www.dublincity.ie
https://irl.eu-supply.com/ctm/Company/CompanyInformation/Index/267
https://irl.eu-supply.com/ctm/Company/CompanyInformation/Index/267
http://irl.eu-supply.com/app/rfq/rwlentrance_s.asp?PID=206133&B=ETENDERS_SIMPLE
http://irl.eu-supply.com/app/rfq/rwlentrance_s.asp?PID=206133&B=ETENDERS_SIMPLE
http://irl.eu-supply.com/app/rfq/rwlentrance_s.asp?PID=206133&B=ETENDERS_SIMPLE
http://irl.eu-supply.com/app/rfq/rwlentrance_s.asp?PID=206133&B=ETENDERS_SIMPLE


60725-2022 Page 2/5

II.2.7.

II.2.6.

II.2.5.

II.2.4.

II.2.3.

II.2.2.

II.2.

II.1.6.

II.1.5.

II.1.4.

II.1.3. Druh zakázky
Dodávky

Stručný popis
DFB and Dublin Civil Defence are seeking applications from firms who may be in a position to 
Source and Supply Previously Owned Fire Appliances and Fire and specialist rescue and 
support vehicles. An indicative specification for a Class B Fire Appliances is outlined in 
appendix 1, however this DPS may be utilised to procure other pre-owned Fire appliances and 
Fire and specialist rescue and support vehicles.
In summary the Goods which may be sourced under this DPS comprise:
• Pre-owned Fire appliances
• Pre-Owned Fire & Rescue vehicles
• Pre-owned Fire & rescue support vehicles
Please note the closing date for initial responses is Tuesday March 7 2022 at 12 noon. 
Applications after that date will be considered but may miss the first round of tenders.

Předpokládaná celková hodnota 
Hodnota bez DPH: 8 000 000,00 EUR

Informace o částech
Zakázka je rozdělena na části: ne

Popis

Dodatečný(-é) kód(-y) CPV
34114100 Pohotovostní vozidla, , , 34144213 Požární vozidla 34513650 Hasičská plavidla
34913700 Žebříky pro hasičské vozy

Místo plnění
Kód NUTS: IE061 Dublin

Popis zakázky
DFB and Civil Defense are seeking applications from firms who may be in a position to Source 
and Supply Previously Owned Fire Appliances and Fire and specialist rescue and support 
vehicles. An indicative specification for a Class B Fire Appliances is outlined in appendix 1, 
however this DPS may be utilised to procure other pre-owned Fire appliances and Fire and 
specialist rescue and support vehicles.
In summary the Goods which may be sourced under this DPS comprise:
• Pre-owned Fire appliances
• Pre-Owned Fire & Rescue vehicles
• Pre-owned Fire & rescue support vehicles
Please note the closing date for initial responses is Tuesday March 7 2022 at 12 noon. 
Applications after that date will be considered but may miss the first round of tenders.

Kritéria pro zadání zakázky
Cena není jediným kritériem zadání a všechna kritéria jsou uvedena pouze v zadávací 
dokumentaci

Předpokládaná hodnota
Hodnota bez DPH: 8 000 000,00 EUR

Doba trvání zakázky, rámcové smlouvy či dynamického nákupního systému
Doba trvání v měsících: 96



60725-2022 Page 3/5

IV.2.

IV.1.8.

IV.1.3.

IV.1.1.

IV.1.

III.2.2.

III.2.

III.1.3.

III.1.2.

III.1.1.

III.1.

II.2.14.

II.2.13.

II.2.11.

II.2.10.

II.2.9.

Tuto zakázku lze obnovit: ne

Informace o omezeních počtu zájemců, kteří budou vyzvány k účasti v nabídkovém 
řízení
Předpokládaný počet zájemců: 100Objektivní kritéria pro výběr omezeného počtu zájemců:
All parties who meet the criteria in the DPS qualification questionnaire will be admitted to the 
DPS. Those who fail on any criteria may reapply at any time.

Informace o variantách
Budou přijímány varianty: ne

Informace o opcích
Opce: ne

Informace o financování z prostředků Evropské unie
Zakázka se vztahuje k projektu a/nebo programu financovanému z prostředků Evropské unie: 
ne

Další informace

Oddíl III: Právní, ekonomické, finanční a technické informace

Podmínky účasti

Profesní kvalifikační předpoklady dodavatelů, včetně požadavků týkajících se 
registrace v profesních nebo jiných rejstřících 
Seznam a stručný popis podmínek: 
Please see procurement documents available to download via  using www.etenders.gov.ie
RFT ID 206613

Ekonomická a finanční situace
Kritéria pro výběr jsou uvedena v zadávací dokumentaci

Technická a odborná způsobilost
Kritéria pro výběr jsou uvedena v zadávací dokumentaci

Podmínky vztahující se k zakázce

Podmínky realizace zakázky
Will be agreed with individual tenderers

Oddíl IV: Řízení

Popis

Druh řízení
Užší řízení

Informace o rámcové smlouvě nebo dynamickém nákupním systému
Toto výběrové řízení spočívá ve zřízení dynamického nákupního systému

Informace o Dohodě o veřejných zakázkách (GPA)
Na zakázku se vztahuje Dohoda o veřejných zakázkách: ano

Administrativní informace

http://www.etenders.gov.ie


60725-2022 Page 4/5

VI.3.

VI.2.

VI.1.

IV.2.6.

IV.2.4.

IV.2.3.

IV.2.2. Lhůta pro doručení nabídek nebo žádostí o účast
Datum: 31/01/2030 13:00Místní čas: 

Předpokládané datum odeslání výzvy v k podání nabídek nebo účasti vybraným 
zájemcům

Jazyk nebo jazyky, ve kterých mohou být podávány nabídky nebo žádosti o účast
Angličtina, Irština

Minimální doba, po kterou je uchazeč svou nabídkou vázán
Doba trvání v měsících: 12 (od uplynutí lhůty pro podání nabídek)

Oddíl VI: Doplňující informace

Informace o opakování zakázek
Jde o opakovanou zakázku: ne

Informace o elektronických pracovních postupech
Budou používány elektronické objednávky
Budou přijímány elektronické faktury
Bude použita elektronická platba

Další informace
1. Dublin City Council is subject to the provisions of the Freedom of Information Act (FOI) 
2014. If you consider that any of the information supplied by you is either commercially 
sensitive or confidential in nature, this should be highlighted and the reasons for the sensitivity 
specified. In such cases, the relevant material, will in response to the FOI request; be 
examined in the light of the exemptions provided for in the Acts.
2. It will be a condition for the award of any contract by Dublin City Council that the successful 
Tenderer and all sub-contractors (if applicable) produce a valid Tax Clearance Certificate from 
the Revenue Commissioners in compliance with Circular (43) 2006 (or as amended) and that 
the certificate will be maintained for the duration of the contract and will be on a 12 month 
basis. In the case of a non-resident Tenderer, a statement of suitability from the Revenue 
Commissioners will be required.
3. Suppliers must register their interest on the eTenders web site ( ) in www.etenders.gov.ie
order to be included on the mailing list for clarifications.
4. Please note in relation to all documents, that where reference is made to a particular 
standard, make, source, process, trademark, type or patent, that this is not to be regarded as 
a de facto requirement. In all such cases it should be understood that such indications are to 
be treated strictly and solely for reference purposes only, to which the words "or equivalent" 
will always be appended.
5. Please note also that all information relating to attachments, including clarifications and 
changes, will be published on the Irish Government Procurement Opportunities Portal (www.

) only. Registration is free of charge. Dublin City Council will not accept etenders.gov.ie
responsibility for information relayed (or not relayed) via third parties.
6. The DPS is primarily for use by the Dublin Fire Brigade and Dublin Civil Defense but may 
also be extended for use by other divisions of Dublin City Council as requirements arise.
7. Emailed/faxed/late tenders will not be accepted. Tenders may be submitted in English or in 
the Irish language.
8. All queries regarding this tender must be submitted through the etenders messaging facility, 
RFT ID 206613. Queries must be in question format. Responses will be circulated to those 

http://www.etenders.gov.ie
http://www.etenders.gov.ie
http://www.etenders.gov.ie


60725-2022 Page 5/5

VI.5.

VI.4.1.

VI.4.

candidates/tenderers that have registered an interest in this notice on the Irish Government 
procurement opportunities portal . The details of the party making the www.etenders.gov.ie
query will not be disclosed when circulating the response. All queries must be submitted by 
21st February 2022 to enable issue of responses to all interested parties and meet the initial 
closing date for responses.
9. Please note that where documents are made available in both PDF and Word format, in the 
event that there is any discrepancy between the documents, the PDF version will take 
precedence.

Přezkumná řízení

Orgán příslušný k přezkumu
Úřední název: The High Court
Poštovní adresa: Chief Registrar, High Court, Inns Quay
Obec: Dublin
PSČ: Dublin 7
Země: Irsko
E-mail: HighCourtCentralOffice@courts.ie
Tel.: +353 18886000

Datum odeslání tohoto oznámení
01/02/2022

http://www.etenders.gov.ie
mailto:HighCourtCentralOffice@courts.ie?subject=TED

